
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Sunday, July 5, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 298

 196

 25

 25

 5

 156 1,527

 15

 176

 286

 526

 760

 359

 0 0 %

17 %

36 %

25 %

14 %

8 %

10 %

1 %

12 %

2 %

 427

 89

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 276

 101

Length of Stay   

( Days)

80 %

8 %

 315 78 %

7 %

 220

 38 92 158

 629

 1,464

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,107

 1,892

 201


